	01-10-2002	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Offic PATENT
OMB 0651-0027 JAN 0 3 200	101938722	IAIEM
ADEL [®] RECORD	DATION FORM COVER SHEET	1300
	PATENTS ONLY	, ,
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Submission Type	rks: Please record the attached original Conveyance Type	document(s) or copy(ies).
X New		Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of	of Namo
Correction of PTO Error		
Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Governi	ment
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Gove	rnment Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying	. Execution Date
Name (line 1) Peter R. Iacovelli		Month Day Yea 10/30/2001
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional name	nes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Dispoz-o Products, Inc.		If document to be red
Name (line 2)		receiving party is no domiciled in the Unit States, an appointment
Address (line 1) Old Laurens Road		of a domestic representative is atta
		(Designation must be separate document if
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 766		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Fountain Inn	South Carolina 29	9644 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving	g Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
A.		
Address (line 4)		
Address (line 4) 2002 BSAYASI1 00000073 23145522	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

JAN 0 3 2032

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-00:27	J-1019B			Page 2		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 864-271-1592							
Name	DORITY	& MANNING,	P.A.				
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 1	449					
Address (line 2)	Greenville	, South Caro	lina 29602				
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Pages		total number any attachm		ne attached conve	yance document	# [2	
Application	•	•	` '			nal numbers attached	
		<i>ication Number o</i> ition Number(nber (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the Patent Nun	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
29/145,522							
				7			
If this document i			Y Patent Applicat	ion, enter the date the	patent application was	Month Day Year	
Patent Coop		reaty (PCT)	PCT	Р	ст	РСТ	
<u>onl</u> y		pplication Nu		Р	ст	PCT	
Number of F			ne total numb	er of properties ir	nvolved. # 1		
Fee Amount	<u> </u>	Fee Ame	ount for Prop	erties Listed (37 (CFR 3.41): \$ 40.	00	
	of Payment	::	Enclosed 🔀	Deposit Acco	ount		
•		eposit account or		can be charged to the ccount Number:	account.) # 04-1	403	
			Authoriza	tion to charge addit	ional fees: Yes	X No	
Statement a	nd Signat	ture					
attach	ed copy is a				ation is true and c es to deposit acco	orrect and any ount are authorized, as	
<i>indica</i> i Jason W. John	ted herein. ston			D NA		11/07/2001	
Name	of Person	Signing		Signature		Date	

PATENT

REEL: 012429 FRAME: 0539

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: DOP-10-D

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Peter R. lacovelli, a citizen of the United States and resident of 6 Rugosa Way, Greer, SC 29650 has an invention entitled: "DISPOSABLE FOOD TRAY, as described in a design patent application filed on July 9, 2001 and having U.S. Serial No. 29/145,522; and

WHEREAS, Dispoz-o Products, Inc. a corporation of the State of South Carolina, whose address is Old Laurens Road, P.O. Box 766, Fountain Inn, SC 29644 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Dispoz-o Products, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or

PATENT REEL: 012429 FRAME: 0540

applications to said Dispoz-o Products, Inc., as assignee of the entire interest.

2

RECORDED: 01/03/2002

My commission expires: January 26, 2009